
VICE PRESIDENT LYNDON B. JOHNSON 

DAILY DIARY 

The Vice President began his day at (place) 

Day Monday, 
4040 52nd  Street, 

Date. 
November 11,  1963 

Entry 
No. 

Time 

Telephone 
f or t 

Lo LD 

Activity (include  visited by)* Expenditure 
Code 

1 
2 
3 
4 

5 
6 
7 
8 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

8:45a 
9:05 
10:05 
10:20 

11:15 
11:30 
12:05 
12:30 

1:30 
1:40 
2:05 
5:00  f
5:20 
7:00 
8:40 
8:50  t
9:30 
0:30 

Depart 4040  via  car  111  w/ MF,  arriving  Mats  Terminal  of  National  Airport  at  9:00 
To Mercer  County  Airport,  West  Virginia,  arriving  at  9:55  (see  travel  activity) 
To Welch,  West,  Virginia  via  chopper  w/  Sen.  Byrd,  Sen.  Randolph,  Jim, Kee,  MF 
Arrive downtown  Welch,  West  Virginia  --  parade  to  reviewing  stand  -  arrive  there 

and vie w remainder  of  parade 
Walk to  Pocahontas  Theater 
VP speaks  -  Veterans  Day  in  Welch,  West  Virginia 
To American  Legion  Hall  via  car  for  reception  -  stag 
To Welch  Elementary  School  for  luncheon  -  hosted  by  Sam  Solins  and  W.  H.  Ballard, 

arriving at  12:45 
To Area  near  hospital  for  boarding  chopper 
To Mercer  County  Airport  -  via  chopper  w/  Ivan  Sinclair,  MF , arriving  at  1:55 
To LBJ  Ranch,  Texas,  arriving  at  4:55 
Secretary Freeman 
To look  a t deer  w/  A.W.  Moursund,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Kellam,  MF 
Stop by  A.W.  Ranch  to  pick up  Mrs. Moursund,  returning  to  LBJ  Ranch  at  8:20 
Dinner a t LBJ w/  A.W.  and  Mariallen,  Mr.  and  Mrs.  Kellam,  MF 
M. M.  Valenti  -  Houston  -inviting  her  and  Jack  to  the  ranch 
Walking to  Dale  Malechek's  house  w/  Mr.  Kellam,  mf 
Return to  LBJ  Ranch  via  car  w/  Mrs.  Kellam,  Mr.  Kellam,  MF 

Selected names should be underscored. SEE VERSO FOR TRAVEL ACTIVITY AND CODE 



TELEPHONE CODE: f - from 
t -  to 
Lo - Local 
LD - Long Distance 

EXPENDITURE CODE: 

A -  Automobile 
C -  Cab 
E -  Entertainment 
SP - Special Plane 

CP - Commercial Plane 
R -  Restaurant 
T -  Tips 
RR - Train 

Notes concerning the Vice President's Activity 

TRAVEL ACTIVITY 

Diary 
Entry 
No. 

Departure 
Time From (Place) Mode of 

Travel* Accompanied by         Destination
(Place) 

Arrival 

Time Remarks** 

2 9:05 a 

11 2:05 

Mats 
Terminal, 
Natl. 
Airport 

Mercer 
Cty Airpor t 
Welch 

AF 
Jet-
star 

AF 
Jetstar 

James Kee,  Sen.  Byrd, 
Sen. Randolph,  IS,  MF 

Ken Gaddis,  SA  Weaver, 
MF 

Mercer 
Cty Air-
Port, 
Welch, 
W. Va. 

LBJ 
Ranch 

9:55a 

4:55p 

* If  CP  give flight  number;  if  SP  give owner. 
** Met  by,  Meetings,  Activity,  etc. 


